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Colorado Statewide - August 6-10, 2020

X. Do you support or oppose a mask ordinance which requires people to wear a mask or face covering in any public indoor space in order to reduce the spread of the coronavirus?

PartyRegistration Party Registration / Gender Party Registration / Age
All Demo- Unaf/ Repub Dem Dem Unaf Unaf Rep Rep Dem Dem Una Una Rep Rep
Voters crat Other Ican Men Women Men Women Men Women 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+
Total Answering 622 193 249 180 77 116 136 113 88 92 99 94 141 107 73 107
100% 31% 40% 29% 12% 19% 22% 18% 14% 15% 16% 15% 23% 17% 12% 17%
Support 77% 95% 74% 62% 90% 98% 77% 71% 58% 65% 95% 95% 73% 76% 49% 70%
Oppose 19% 3% 20% 35% 5% 2% 17% 24% 37% 33% 3% 3% 20% 20% 47% 27%
Don't Know 4% 2% 6% 3% 5% 7% 4% 5% 2% 2% 2% 7% 4% 4% 3%
No Answer

Keating Research, Inc.
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X. Do you support or oppose a mask ordinance which requires people to wear a mask or face covering in any public indoor space in order to reduce the spread of the coronavirus?

Gender Age 2 Age 4 Gender / Age
All Men Men Women Women
Voters Men Women 18-49 50+ 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+

Total Answering 622 301 322 314 308 158 156 155 154 152 148 161 160

100% 48% 52% 50% 50% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 24% 26% 26%
Support 77% 75% 79% 74% 80% 75% 74% 77% 83% 69% 81% 79% 79%
Oppose 19% 20% 19% 21% 17% 21% 22% 21% 13% 24% 15% 19% 19%
Don't Know 4% 6% 2% 5% 3% 5% 5% 2% 4% 7% 4% 2% 2%
No Answer

Keating Research, Inc.
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X. Do you support or oppose a mask ordinance which requires people to wear a mask or face covering in any public indoor space in order to reduce the spread of the coronavirus?

Education Education / Gender
Less
ALL Than Men Men Women Women
VOTRS BA BA+ NoBA BA+ NoBA BA+

Total Answering 622 260 362 130 170 130 192

100% 42% 58% 21% 27% 21% 31%
Support 77% 66% 85% 63% 84% 69% 86%
Oppose 19% 29% 12% 32% 11% 26% 14%
Don't Know 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 1%
No Answer

Keating Research, Inc.



X. Do you support or oppose a mask ordinance which requires people to wear a mask or face covering in any public indoor space in order to reduce the spread of the coronavirus?

Total Answering

Support

Oppose

Don't Know

No Answer

Colorado Statewide - August 6-10, 2020

Colorado Regions Ethnicity
Adams
Arap
Broom Rest
ALL Denvr Doug Larmr ElPas of Hisp/
VOTRS Boldr Jeff Weld Publo State White Lat.

622 111 230 84 96 100 511 63
100% 18% 37% 14% 15% 16% 82% 10%
77% 96% 79% 57% 80% 64% 78% 74%
19% 2% 17% 33% 18% 34% 18% 23%
4% 2% 4% 10% 2% 2% 4% 3%

Keating Research, Inc.
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